note. The Company manages its interest rate risk by having a balanced portfolio of fixed and variable rate loans and borrowings.
In respect of the Foreign Currency Buyers Credits denominated in US Dollars (USD), the Company is having 6 months Libor linked
rate. To mitigate the risk of any adverse interest rate movement, the Company has entered into Cross Currency Interest Rate
Swaps (CCIRS) i.e. pay fixed receive variable rate of interest. In the event of any adverse movement of interest rates, the Company
is required only to pay the fixed interest eventually thereby offsetting the interest loss from the CCIRS. Accordingly, no sensitivity
analysis in respect of such loans is given.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on the exposure to interest rates at the end of the reporting period.
For floating rate liabilities, the analysis is prepared assuming the amount of the liability outstanding at the end of the reporting
period was outstanding for the whole year. A 50 basis point increase or decrease is used when reporting interest rate risk

Impact on Profit / (loss) for the year for a 5% change:

Particulars Increase Decrease
Payables 31-Mar-18 31-Mar-17 31-Mar-18 31-Mar-17
USD /INR  (8.58)  (20.99)  8.58  20.99
YEN/INR  (48.86)  (20.41)  48.86  20.41
EURO/INR  (12.69)  -   12.69  -

Particulars Increase Decrease
Receivables 31-Mar-18 31-Mar-17 31-Mar-18 31-Mar-17
USD /INR  (28.40)  11.71  28.40  (11.71)
EURO/INR  -   18.55  -   (18.55)

Foreign Currency Exposure that have not been hedged by derivative Instrument are given below.

Liabilities/Assets Foreign Currency (`In Lakhs) INR Equivalent (` in Lakhs)

As at 31-03-2018 As at 31-03-2017 As at 31-03-2018 As at 31-03-2017

Liabilities

USD  2.63  17.56  171.59  1,138.91

JPY  1,589.18  704.03  977.19  408.27

EURO  3.14  -   253.78  -

Assets

USD  8.71  3.61  567.93  234.14

Euro  -   5.35  -   370.93

JAY BHARAT MARUTI LIMITED

125

internally to key management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in
interest rates.

Impact on Profit / (loss) for the year for a 50 basis point change:
Increase/decrease in basis points   Effect on profit before tax

31 Mar, 18
INR loans +50 -129.52
INR loans -50 129.52

31 Mar, 17
INR loans +50 -49.06
INR loans -50 49.06

c) Security Price Risk
The Company is exposed to equity price risks arising from equity investments held by the Company and claissified in the balance
sheet as fair value through OCI

Equity Price Sensitivity Analysis
The Sensitivity Analysis below have been determined based on the exposure to equity price risks at the end of the reporting
period.

If the equity prices had been 5% higher/lower:
Other comprehensive income for the year ended 31st March 2018 would increase / decrease by ` 53.61 lacs (for the year ended
31st March 2017: increase / decrease by ` 38.40 lacs) as a result of the change in fair value of equity investment measured at